DEERFIELD #15 - SHORT

16.1 Miles
@Mile  CF2 (22.6'/m) +/-364 ft Dist

R| 0.1 |IRVINE CTR (X HARVARD) | 0.9
to| 1.0 |[EDINGER 21
R| 3.1 |REDHILL 0.3
R| 3.4 |[SYCAMORE 0.2
R| 3.6 |DEVONSHIRE 0.1
<)|FL| 3.7 |BROOKSHIRE 0.3
“)[FL| 4 |CANTERBURY 0.3
“)|FL| 4.3 |ROANOKE 0.2
R| 4.5 |OXFORD 0.1
R| 4.6 |WALNUT 0.6
&|*L| 5.2 |TUSTIN RANCH 1.6
R| 6.8 |IRVINE BLVD 1.5
€|*L| 8.3 [CENTRAL PARK 0.1
R | 8.4 |into shopping center 0.3

é, STARBUCKS / BRUEGGERS
IRVINE BLVD & CULVER, IRVINE

A

8.7 |exit center to the West 0.2

R| 8.9 |CENTRAL PARK 0.2

a|#R| 9.1 [Hicks Cyn Tr (path @corner)| 1.8

R | 10.9|Portola Sidepth(X JEFFREY)| 0.3

2 |BR| 11.2 (Jeffrey Open Space Tr (path)| 1.9

R | 13.1 |exit to NE corner TRABUCO | 0.1
R | 13.2 [TRABUCO (West) 0.8
&|*L| 14.0 [YALE 1.5
R | 15.5 [IRVINE CENTER 0.4

R | 15.9 |DEERWOOD fo start
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Report mishaps to crash@bikeirvine.org rev 2/3/23

QUESTIONS / COMMENTS: rides@bikeirvine.org
SAT15 S https:/Iridewithgps.com/routes/29281433

DEERFIELD #15 - SHORT

16.1 Miles
@Mile  CF2 (22.6'/m) +/-364 ft Dist

R| 0.1 [IRVINE CTR (X HARVARD) | 0.9
to| 1.0 |EDINGER 2.1
R| 3.1 |RED HILL 0.3
R| 3.4 |SYCAMORE 0.2

R| 3.6 |DEVONSHIRE 0.1
“|FL| 3.7 |BROOKSHIRE 0.3
“U[FL| 4 |CANTERBURY 0.3
“)|FL| 4.3 |ROANOKE 0.2
R| 4.5 |OXFORD 0.1

R| 4.6 |WALNUT 0.6
&|*L| 5.2 [TUSTIN RANCH 1.6
R| 6.8 |IRVINE BLVD 1.5
€| *L| 8.3 |CENTRAL PARK 0.1
8.4 |into shopping center 0.3

IRVINE BLVD & CULVER, IRVINE

8.7 |exit center to the West 0.2
8.9 [CENTRAL PARK 0.2

a(#R| 9.1 [Hicks Cyn Tr (path @corner)| 1.8
R | 10.9 |Portola Sidepth(X JEFFREY)| 0.3
2 |BR| 11.2 |Jeffrey Open Space Tr (path)| 1.9
R | 13.1 |exit to NE corner TRABUCO | 0.1

R
é) STARBUCKS / BRUEGGERS
R
R

R | 13.2 |TRABUCO (West) 0.8
€| "L | 14.0 |YALE 1.5
R | 15.5 |IRVINE CENTER 0.4

R | 15.9 |DEERWOOD fo start
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Report mishaps to crash@bikeirvine.org rev 2/3/23

QUESTIONS / COMMENTS: rides@bikeirvine.org
SAT15 S https://ridewithgps.com/routes/29281433



DEERFIELD #15 - MEDIUM

29 Miles
@Mile CF4 (44.3'/m) +/-1,286 ft  Dist
R| 0.1 [IRVINE CENTER 1.0
&« *L| 1.1 HARVARD 1.3
&|“L| 2.4 BARRANCA 3.2
&/ *L| 5.6 [SAND CANYON 2.0
R| 7.6 [<TRABUCO/GREAT PARK>| 0.6
&«|*L| 8.2 [RIDGE VALLEY 2.0
R | 10.2 [PORTOLA 1.4
R | 11.6 (WHISPERING HILLS 0.8
to| 12.4 |PORTOLA SPRINGS 1.0
&| *L| 13.4 |PORTOLA (West) 3.2
R | 16.6 [ORCHARD HILS 1.2
to| 17.8 |CULVER 1.6
R | 19.4 |before IRVINE BLVD 0.1
ﬁ STARBUCKS / BRUEGGERS
IRVINE BLVD & CULVER, IRVINE
R | 19.5 |exit center to the West 0.2
R | 19.7 [CENTRAL PARK 0.2
R | 19.9 [VIEWPARK 0.3
&| L |20.2 |CULVER 0.7
R | 20.9|PORTOLA 2.6
R | 23.5 [SAND CANYON 1.7
R | 25.2 [TRABUCO 1.8
&«| L | 27.0 |YALE 1.5
R | 28.5 [IRVINE CENTER 0.4
R | 28.9 [DEERWOOD fo start
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Report mishaps to crash@bikeirvine.org rev 2/3/23

QUESTIONS / COMMENTS: rides@bikeirvine.org

SAT15 M https:/Iridewithgps.com/routes/35527624

DEERFIELD #15 - MEDIUM

29 Miles
@Mile CF4 (44.3'/m) +/-1,286 ft  Dist
R| 0.1 [IRVINE CENTER 1.0
&« *L| 1.1 |HARVARD 1.3
&|*L| 2.4 |BARRANCA 3.2
&|*L| 5.6 |SAND CANYON 2.0
R| 7.6 |[<TRABUCO/GREAT PARK>| 0.6
&|*L| 8.2 |RIDGE VALLEY 2.0
R | 10.2 [PORTOLA 1.4
R | 11.6 (WHISPERING HILLS 0.8
to| 12.4 [PORTOLA SPRINGS 1.0
&|*L| 13.4 |PORTOLA (West) 3.2
R | 16.6 |[ORCHARD HILS 1.2
to| 17.8 [CULVER 1.6
R | 19.4 |before IRVINE BLVD 0.1
& STARBUCKS / BRUEGGERS
IRVINE BLVD & CULVER, IRVINE
R | 19.5 |exit center to the West 0.2
R | 19.7 |CENTRAL PARK 0.2
R | 19.9 |[VIEWPARK 0.3
&| L | 20.2 |CULVER 0.7
R | 20.9 [PORTOLA 2.6
R | 23.5 [SAND CANYON 1.7
R | 25.2 [TRABUCO 1.8
&«| L | 27.0 |YALE 1.5
R | 28.5 [IRVINE CENTER 0.4
R | 28.9 [DEERWOOD fo start
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Report mishaps to crash@bikeirvine.org rev 2/3/23

QUESTIONS / COMMENTS: rides@bikeirvine.org

SAT15 M https://ridewithgps.com/routes/35527624



DEERFIELD #15 - LONG

37.1 Miles
@Mile CF3(38.1/m) +/-1,412 ft _ Dist

R| 0.1 |IRVINE CTR (X HARVARD) | 0.9
to| 1.0 |[EDINGER 21
&«|*L| 3.1 |RED HILL 3.2
&«|"L| 6.3 |MAIN 1.0
R| 7.3 [VON KARMAN 0.7
&«|*L| 8.0 |[MICHELSON 3.5
&| L | 11.5 [University Tr (path) 0.6
2 |BR| 12.1 (Bike/Ped bridge over FRWY | 0.2
R | 12.3 |Freeway Trail (path) 1.0
R | 13.3 |ALTON 0.0
&|*L| 13.3 |[SAND CANYON 24
R | 15.7 |[<TRABUCO/GREAT PARK>| 0.5
&«|*L| 16.2 |RIDGE VALLEY 2.0
R | 18.2 |PORTOLA 1.4
R | 19.6 |WHISPERING HILLS 0.8
to| 20.4 |PORTOLA SPRINGS 0.0
&|*L| 20.4 |PORTOLA (West) 4.3
R | 24.7 |ORCHARD HILS 1.2
to| 25.9 |CULVER 1.6
R | 27.5 |before IRVINE BLVD 0.0
& STARBUCKS / BRUEGGERS
IRVINE BLVD & CULVER, IRVINE
R| 27.5 |exit center to the West 0.3
R | 27.8 |CENTRAL PARK 0.2
R | 28.0 [VIEWPARK 0.3
&«| L | 28.3 |CULVER 0.6
R | 28.9 [PORTOLA 27
R | 31.6 |[SAND CANYON 1.6
R | 33.2 |TRABUCO 1.8
&«|*L| 35.0 |YALE 1.6
R | 36.6 |IRVINE CENTER 0.4
R | 37.0 DEERWOOD fo start
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Report mishaps to crash@bikeirvine.org rev 2/3/23

QUESTIONS / COMMENTS: rides@bikeirvine.org
SAT15L https://ridewithgps.com/routes/35527664

DEERFIELD #15 - LONG

37.1 Miles
@Mile CF3(38.1/m) +/-1,412 ft _ Dist

R| 0.1 |IRVINE CTR (X HARVARD) | 0.9
to| 1.0 |EDINGER 21
&«|*L| 3.1 |RED HILL 3.2
&«|"L| 6.3 |MAIN 1.0
R| 7.3 [VON KARMAN 0.7
&«|*L| 8.0 |MICHELSON 3.5
&| L | 11.5 [University Tr (path) 0.6
2 |BR| 12.1 (Bike/Ped bridge over FRWY | 0.2
R | 12.3 |Freeway Trail (path) 1.0
R | 13.3 |ALTON 0.0
&|"L| 13.3 |[SAND CANYON 24
R | 15.7 |[<TRABUCO/GREAT PARK>| 0.5
&«|*L| 16.2 |RIDGE VALLEY 2.0
R | 18.2 |PORTOLA 1.4
R | 19.6 |WHISPERING HILLS 0.8
to| 20.4 |PORTOLA SPRINGS 0.0
€| "L | 20.4 |PORTOLA (West) 4.3
R | 24.7 |ORCHARD HILS 1.2
to| 25.9 |CULVER 1.6
R | 27.5 |before IRVINE BLVD 0.0
ﬁ STARBUCKS / BRUEGGERS
IRVINE BLVD & CULVER, IRVINE
R| 27.5 |exit center to the West 0.3
R | 27.8 |CENTRAL PARK 0.2
R | 28.0 |VIEWPARK 0.3
&«| L | 28.3 |CULVER 0.6
R | 28.9 [PORTOLA 2.7
R | 31.6 |[SAND CANYON 1.6
R | 33.2 |TRABUCO 1.8
&«|*L| 35.0 |YALE 1.6
R | 36.6 |IRVINE CENTER 0.4
R | 37.0 DEERWOOD fo start
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Report mishaps to crash@bikeirvine.org rev 2/3/23

QUESTIONS / COMMENTS: rides@bikeirvine.org
SAT15L https://ridewithgps.com/routes/35527664



